

HAWKS LANDING NORTH FLOOD MITIGATION

CONTRACT NO. 9432

DATE: 10/20/22

		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Drax, Inc. - Deemed Non-Responsible
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	28.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$72.00	\$70.00	\$150.00
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS - EACH	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$678.00	\$100.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$56,916.13	\$56,916.13	\$300,000.00	\$302,231.00	\$225,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	73200.00	\$17.00	\$1,244,400.00	\$13.75	\$37.35	\$8.97
20109 - FINISH GRADING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,570.00	\$120,000.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	1425.00	\$1.70	\$2,422.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.20
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	625.00	\$14.50	\$9,062.50	\$16.75	\$17.90	\$20.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	950.00	\$12.10	\$11,495.00	\$15.75	\$21.50	\$18.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	47290.00	\$0.10	\$4,729.00	\$2.10	\$3.40	\$2.60
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	325.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.80	\$4.15	\$10.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$500.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	760.00	\$6.80	\$5,168.00	\$5.30	\$5.30	\$10.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	840.00	\$2.75	\$2,310.00	\$3.20	\$4.10	\$5.00
20401 - CLEARING - ID	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.50	\$48.00	\$15.00
20406 - GRUBBING - ID	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.50	\$48.00	\$15.00
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - CY	19.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$220.00	\$495.00	\$160.00
20506 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$490.00	\$540.00	\$600.00
20706 - TALL GRASS PRAIRIE SEEDING - SY	21435.00	\$1.95	\$41,798.25	\$0.60	\$1.95	\$0.60
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	15.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$50.00
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$400.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,500.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	4.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$180.00	\$282.00	\$500.00
21015 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	4.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$190.00	\$245.00	\$500.00
21022 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	1870.00	\$3.25	\$6,077.50	\$2.10	\$3.25	\$2.00
21023 - SILT FENCE - REMOVE AND RESTORE - LF	1870.00	\$1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$1.50
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	32.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$260.00	\$350.00	\$150.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$77.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	32.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$77.00	\$50.00	\$10.00

HAWKS LANDING NORTH FLOOD MITIGATION

CONTRACT NO. 9432

DATE: 10/20/22

		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Drax, Inc. - Deemed Non-Responsible	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	
21024 - SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$12.25	\$20.00	\$12.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	45680.00	\$2.00	\$91,360.00	\$1.70	\$2.00	\$1.60
21071 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	1610.00	\$3.50	\$5,635.00	\$2.30	\$3.50	\$2.20
21301 - REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX - EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$535.00	\$100.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCING (PLASTIC) - LF	481.00	\$7.00	\$3,367.00	\$5.80	\$7.00	\$5.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	760.00	\$35.65	\$27,094.00	\$37.25	\$30.65	\$50.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	220.00	\$8.10	\$1,782.00	\$7.00	\$6.65	\$22.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	620.00	\$9.10	\$5,642.00	\$8.40	\$7.70	\$28.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	24.00	\$40.40	\$969.60	\$53.00	\$64.00	\$100.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	1310.00	\$17.80	\$23,318.00	\$16.25	\$23.00	\$22.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	275.00	\$101.01	\$27,777.75	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	1525.00	\$6.36	\$9,699.00	\$6.50	\$6.30	\$6.30
40321 - UNDERCUT - CY	665.00	\$26.00	\$17,290.00	\$17.25	\$28.00	\$25.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	593.00	\$0.01	\$5.93	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$7.50
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH, TYPE III (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TF	150.00	\$104.00	\$15,600.00	\$98.00	\$71.65	\$25.00
50227 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH, TYPE IV (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TF	150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.50	\$22.55	\$25.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	103.00	\$149.00	\$15,347.00	\$85.00	\$134.00	\$50.00
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	91.00	\$153.00	\$13,923.00	\$84.00	\$128.00	\$52.00
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	151.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00	\$91.00	\$118.00	\$55.00
50407 - 30 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	213.00	\$145.00	\$30,885.00	\$150.00	\$154.30	\$65.00
50409 - 36 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	39.00	\$172.00	\$6,708.00	\$170.00	\$199.70	\$67.00
50411 - 48 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	105.00	\$245.00	\$25,725.00	\$250.00	\$276.70	\$75.00
50423 - 38 INCH X 60 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	182.00	\$312.00	\$56,784.00	\$290.00	\$382.00	\$77.00
50435 - 24 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	127.00	\$179.00	\$22,733.00	\$100.00	\$157.45	\$100.00
50435.1 - 27 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	33.00	\$191.00	\$6,303.00	\$140.00	\$157.30	\$130.00
50436 - 30 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	49.00	\$208.00	\$10,192.00	\$160.00	\$154.30	\$135.00
50437 - 36 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	135.00	\$220.00	\$29,700.00	\$160.00	\$199.70	\$154.00
50438 - 48 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	246.00	\$243.00	\$59,778.00	\$230.00	\$276.70	\$252.00
50438.1 - 48 INCH TYPE II 11.25 DEG BEND - EACH	2.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,630.00	\$3,330.00
50455 - 4' DIA. STORM SAS W/ HAALA FLAT TOP GRATE - EACH	1.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,690.00	\$8,000.00
50723 - 3'X'3' STORM SAS W/CASTING - EACH	1.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,710.00	\$4,000.00

HAWKS LANDING NORTH FLOOD MITIGATION

CONTRACT NO. 9432

DATE: 10/20/22

			R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Drax, Inc. - Deemed Non-Responsible
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	5.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,500.00
50725 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	5.00	\$7,715.00	\$38,575.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00
50726 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$12,730.00	\$25,460.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,820.00	\$8,500.00
50728 - 8'X8' STORM SAS - EACH	5.00	\$16,260.00	\$81,300.00	\$22,400.00	\$10,730.00	\$12,000.00
50462 - 15 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$850.00
50467 - 30 INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,310.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,200.00
50470 - 48 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,000.00
50602 - 15 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$390.00	\$650.00	\$750.00
50610 - 48 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,766.00	\$3,000.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	5.00	\$2,760.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,590.00	\$2,000.00
50761 - SADDLED INLET TYPE I - EACH	6.00	\$4,325.00	\$25,950.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,500.00
50766 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,490.00	\$7,500.00
50767 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,015.00	\$7,500.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	16.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$880.00	\$920.00	\$200.00
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - LF	190.00	\$234.00	\$44,460.00	\$160.00	\$298.30	\$200.00
70022 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 INCH CASING - LF	43.00	\$395.00	\$16,985.00	\$410.00	\$313.00	\$225.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$5,280.00	\$10,560.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,730.00	\$5,000.00
70056 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	3.00	\$2,060.00	\$6,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,200.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	2.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,451.00	\$2,000.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EACH	18.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$29.00	\$115.00	\$50.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	1.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$350.00	\$477.00	\$1,200.00
70105 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	2.00	\$1,250.33	\$2,500.66	\$88.00	\$245.00	\$500.00
90001 - SLOPE PROTECTION TREATMENT - SY	95.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$76.00	\$167.50	\$154.00
90002 - S-2 OUTLET STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$20,595.44	\$20,595.44	\$39,700.00	\$27,370.00	\$4,000.00
90003 - HAALA SF 1849986 18-IN X 49-IN, OR APPROVED EQUAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,783.80	\$3,567.60	\$3,800.00	\$2,038.00	\$3,500.00
90005 - TERRACE SEED MIX & FERTILIZER - SY	24785.00	\$0.80	\$19,828.00	\$0.55	\$0.80	\$0.55
90030 - STORM CONTROL PLAN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$107.24	\$107.24	\$880.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,000.00
90071 - FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOX - EACH	2.00	\$383.01	\$766.02	\$560.00	\$1,490.00	\$600.00
90072 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-IN CURB STOP - EACH	2.00	\$391.04	\$782.08	\$630.00	\$1,976.00	\$650.00
90073 - ABANDON EXISTING CURB BOX - EACH	2.00	\$80.40	\$160.80	\$180.00	\$222.00	\$500.00
90 Items	Totals		\$2,392,630.00	\$2,482,382.98	\$4,319,447.58	\$1,952,179.75